

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue notice to the opponents to appear and to submit their say within 30 days from the date of service of notice.

Date : 20/04/2025

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.2

Read *affidavit*. It appears that *affidavit* is filed on behalf of the applicant. Hence, it is filed.

Date : 20/04/2026

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.3

Read application. List of documents is filed.

Date : 20/04/2026

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.4

Read *Address Memo*. It appears that *Address Memo* is filed on behalf of the applicant. Hence, it is filed.

Date : 20/04/2026

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.5 ::

Seen.

Date : 20/04/2026

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.6 ::

Read *vakalatnama*. It appears that vakaltnama is filed on behalf of the applicant. Hence, it is filed.

Date : 20/04/2026

(C. M. Kharkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.