

ORDER BELOW EXH.7

It appears that the interim application was filed on 22/05/2026. However, no order was passed on the said application by my Ld. Predecessor. Hence, today order is passed on Exh.7 thereby non applicants are directed to file their say on interim application on next date.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.8

Read affidavit. It appears affidavit is filed on behalf of the applicant. Hence, it is filed.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.9

Read the tracking report it is seen and filed on record.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.10

Read *Vakalatnama*. It appears that *Vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of the non-applicant No.1 & 4. Hence, it is filed.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

Read *address pursis*. It appears that *address pursis* is filed on behalf of the non-applicant No.1 & 4. Hence, it is filed.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.12

Read application. Considering the reason application for adjournment is granted.

Date :- 11/06/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.