

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

The non-applicants No. 1 & 4 have appeared but failed to file their say within time and non-applicants No. 2 & 3 despite service of notice failed to appeared, hence the case is proceeded without say against non-applicants No. 1 & 4 and exparte against non-applicants No. 2 & 3.

Date :- 14/08/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.